

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3173 & 3188

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 September 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Agency Staff.

Please accept my apologies for the delay in responding to your request.

I am looking at the other positions supplied, starting with AHP and HSS staff. Namely:

<i>Allied Health Professionals</i>	<i>Health Science Services</i>
<i>Dieticians</i>	<i>Biomedical Scientists</i>
<i>Occupational Therapists</i>	<i>Cytologists</i>
<i>Orthoptists</i>	<i>Dental Service Staff (excluding dental nurses)</i>
<i>Physiotherapists</i>	<i>Genetic Counsellors</i>
<i>Podiatrists</i>	<i>Healthcare Scientists</i>
<i>Psychologists</i>	<i>Medical Technologists</i>
<i>Radiographers</i>	<i>Optometrists</i>
<i>Speech and Language Therapists</i>	<i>Pathologists</i>
	<i>Pharmacy Services Staff</i>

Please could you provide me with the following information:

- 1. Names of Agencies used to provide AHP or HSS staff over the last 12 months*
- 2. Monthly spend, on Agency Staff, per job role over the last 12 months*
- 3. Hours, per job role, filled each month by Agency over the last 12 months*
- 4. Number of shifts offered to Agencies for each role, monthly for the last 12 months.*
- 5. Number of shifts filled by Agency for each role, monthly for the last 12 months.*

1.

These are the suppliers for AHP and STT in 2016. Suppliers with a spend less than £10,000 have been excluded.

R&S MEDICAL RECRUITMENT LTD
RIG HEALTHCARE RECRUIT T/A RIG MEDICAL
THE PLACEMENT GROUP (UK) LTD
LABMED RECRUITMENT
SENSIBLE LOCUMS LTD
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD
GLOBE LOCUMS LTD.
MEDICSPRO LTD
TLA GROUP
LONDON TEACHING POOL
MEDICAL RESOURCING INTERNATIONAL LTD
PULSE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
PIERS MEADOWS RECRUITMENT LIMITED
IML
HCL HEALTHCARE LTD
ATLANTIS MEDICAL LTD
FRONTLINE STAFFING
ATHONA LIMITED
ID MEDICAL
LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD.
JENNIE REEVES RADIOGRAPHERS AGENCY
SUGARMAN GROUP LTD
DAY WEBSTER LTD
CAREPROVIDERS HEALTHCARE
DRC LOCUMS LIMITED
GENEPOOL PERSONNEL LIMITED
THE PATHOLOGY GROUP
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LIMITED

2. & 3.

Allied Health Professional/Health Science Services - JOB TITLE AND BAND	Hours	2016 Month	Spend
THERAPIST 5	167.83	Jan	
THERAPIST 6	148.28	Jan	
THERAPIST 7	60.29	Jan	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 6	44.00	Jan	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 7	4.89	Jan	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 8	4.89	Jan	
STT TECHNICIAN 2	35.85	Jan	
STT TECHNICIAN 5	29.33	Jan	
STT TECHNICIAN 6	202.05	Jan	
STT SCIENTIST 8	19.55	Jan	
ASSISTANT 3	97.76	Jan	
			16,150.38
THERAPIST 5	299.53	Feb	
THERAPIST 6	114.06	Feb	
THERAPIST 7	78.22	Feb	

STT RADIOGRAPHY 6	37.48	Feb	
STT TECHNICIAN 2	58.66	Feb	
STT TECHNICIAN 5	117.32	Feb	
STT TECHNICIAN 6	325.90	Feb	
ASSISTANT 3	96.14	Feb	
			38,291.86
THERAPIST 5	540.98	Mar	
THERAPIST 6	231.39	Mar	
THERAPIST 7	74.96	Mar	
THERAPIST 8	0.00	Mar	
STT TECHNICIAN 2	50.51	Mar	
STT TECHNICIAN 5	149.91	Mar	
STT TECHNICIAN 6	250.94	Mar	
STT SCIENTIST 8	13.04	Mar	
ASSISTANT 3	104.29	Mar	
			34,977.74
THERAPIST 5	537.72	Apr	
THERAPIST 6	378.03	Apr	
THERAPIST 7	133.61	Apr	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 6	42.37	Apr	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 7	9.78	Apr	
STT SCIENTIST 8	22.81	Apr	
STT TECHNICIAN 2	68.44	Apr	
STT TECHNICIAN 5	185.76	Apr	
STT TECHNICIAN 6	136.88	Apr	
ASSISTANT 3	83.10	Apr	
			18,031.52

Allied Health Professional/Health Science Services - JOB TITLE AND BAND			
	Hours	Month	Spend
THERAPIST 5	197.17	May	
THERAPIST 6	68.44	May	
THERAPIST 7	37.49	May	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 6	13.04	May	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 7	8.15	May	
STT SCIENTIST 7	6.52	May	
STT SCIENTIST 8	3.26	May	
STT TECHNICIAN 2	21.18	May	
STT TECHNICIAN 5	48.88	May	
STT TECHNICIAN 6	81.47	May	
ASSISTANT 3	133.62	May	
			16,051.84
THERAPIST 5	340.56	Jun	
THERAPIST 6	120.58	Jun	
THERAPIST 7	104.29	Jun	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 6	42.37	Jun	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 7	9.78	Jun	
STT SCIENTIST 7	66.81	Jun	
STT SCIENTIST 8	6.52	Jun	
STT TECHNICIAN 2	94.51	Jun	
STT TECHNICIAN 5	122.21	Jun	
STT TECHNICIAN 6	249.31	Jun	
STT TECHNICIAN 7	0.00	Jun	

ASSISTANT 3	205.01	Jun	
HCS PRACTITIONER 6	223.24	Jun	
			30,870.91
THERAPIST 5	128.73	Jul	
THERAPIST 6	200.43	Jul	
THERAPIST 7	70.06	Jul	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 6	40.74	Jul	
STT RADIOGRAPHY 7	17.92	Jul	
STT SCIENTIST 7	26.07	Jul	
STT SCIENTIST 8	4.89	Jul	
STT TECHNICIAN 2	74.96	Jul	
STT TECHNICIAN 5	105.92	Jul	
STT TECHNICIAN 6	127.10	Jul	
ASSISTANT 3	164.58	Jul	
HCS ASSIST 3	102.66	Jul	
			21,235.05

4 & 5.

The Trust has estimated that it will cost more than the appropriate limit to consider your request. The appropriate limit is specified in regulations and represents the estimated cost of one person spending 3½ working days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the Trust is not obliged to comply with your request and we will not be processing your request further.